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exchange of information in the flelds of air traffic control, training of aviation specialists, other scientific - and technical matters and co-production of aircraft parts. The civil aviation sector of both USSR and India will benefit from the arrangement.

Position of enquiry into Airbus A-320
- deal | - '

697. SHRI M. A. BABY:
SHRI A. NALLASIVAN:

Will the Minister of CIVIL
AVIATION be pleased to state: -

(a) what are the details of the present position of the enquiry into the Airbus A-320 purchase deal;

[ £ 4

(b) whether Government have decided to review the same; and

(¢c) if so, what

are the details
thereof? : .

"THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIA-
TION (SHRI HARMOHAN DHA-
WAN): (a) to (c) The investigation my the CBI is still in progress.

- |

wa wov W auye ¥ o
698. Wl ww gaQ W
il

» fa:” . o
“(w) war goe v W F

s a¥ad wrd A1 aaEy A o aq TG Wy At Fy AW AT

ey A ey o frat e 9T frarr vz AP & ; WT

(@) afe &, o @ g ¥
st o & 7]

arrc faum WA ® O
a‘g (shr_ e waw) ¢ (%) o,
agt |

(=) s gt amT

[RAJYA SABHA ]

te Questions 20

v Yo fafade o vieee vl
699. q’imw&uﬁw_:nr o

Wit ag qary B gr w0 fee

 (w) wm oo @ § f oW
ez, fa. qro and v ¥ wAw
s Hred @ fagfm wr o

H

(@) w7y va @ Fr v

™ et & fafe & wgfe ifafoafea arfy & fe grow ffd o1 aqaw™ adf fox, wm §;
HT ,

() afk @, @ ww . aww, €}
T et w gen wfen
sy Fn g s o A -fea Wt
?af:ag ai?rfar/a'»zg&'a aatfy & @

st shuft (st weaer fag el -
(%) 8 () wre _gfeir fe, & wemw-
uré[wadr % e T FoAviey w9 R gefan qizg & wwm & ofenfeq firnn St &, Sifr g Faafeardl o anifes w fase fog s
Fefm qieg FEw & ST qAT IGUAL
¥ w1 frdauw frgaw & fag gaur § fond wey & e
# @F, agi @ 8 ®waet ww
& e wafes g, o i §a ¥
g EreRt a% sy W g
¥ ggmy ¥ fag #@7 famas §
: gz A frafe fg
af . F sy ¥ F16 qoiy o on
dedt SO MAT WTAw Aifq S wx ¥ g . -
Agreement with ‘UK. in Euetgy
. Sector. .

700. SHRI PRABHAKAR . RAO
KALVALA: = Will the Minister of ENERGY 'be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a :;.c: that an agreement has been sign or expanding cooperation in the energy gector in between Tndia and United Kingdom during the month of February, 1991;

(b) if so, what are the details of the agreement; and

(¢) what are the names and the number of units in India in energy sector which are running with the sssistance of United Kingdom?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI
BABANRAO DHAKNE): (a) No, Sir.

.(b) Does not arise.

(¢) Rihand Super Thermal Power Station consisting of two units of 300
MW each has been set up with the asgistance of United Kingdom. The two units were commissioned in March, 1988 and July, 1989.
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Grounding of Westland helicopters

702, DR. BAPU KALDATE:

SHRI M. S. GURUPADA-
SWAMY:

SHRI KAPIL VERMA:
SHRIMATI VEENA VERMA:

SHRI RAJUBHAI A.
PARMAR:

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIA-TION be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 111 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 26th February, 1991 and state:

(a) what is the estimated loss likely to be suffered by Pawan Hans and Helicopter Corporation of India as a result of the grounding of Westland helicopters; and

(b) what is the manner in which

Government proposed to dispose of these helicopters?

THE MINISTER OF STATE CF
CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI HAR-
MOHAN DHAWAN): ) The estimated: lose- to Pawan Hans Limited on account of the grounding of Westland helicopters would be of the ~rder of Rs. 21.85 crores in 1991-92, which
includes Rs. 15.45 crores on account of the grounding of Westland helicopters would be of the order of Rs. 21.85 crores in 1891-92. which includes Rs. 18.45 crores on account of depreciation and obsolecence reserve.

(b) No decision has been taken so far,

